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such debt or claim, and the owner or owners of such 
logs, if known, and if not known, then the person or 
persons whose recorded log marks are upon such logs, 
shall be made defendants." 

SEarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

  

CHAPTER 162. 

 

Appropriated. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Milwaukee Orphans Asso- 
ciation of Milwaukee, one thousand dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

StterrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Milwaukee Orphans Association in Milwaukee, for food 
and clothing for orphan children, the sum of one thou- 
sand dollars, out of any money in the [state] treasury 
not otherwise appropriated. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

CHAPTER 163. 

[Published March 21, 1874.] 

AN ACT relating to the city of Portage, and amendatory of 
chapter 437 of the private and local laws of 1868. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections one, two and four of chapter Work on streets  
a 	

„ 
alleys and side- SIX of  said chapter 437 are hereby amended so as to 
walks. read as follows : Section 1. The city council shall 

have power to order and contract for the making, grad-
ing, repairing, and cleansing of streets, alleys, public 
grounds, reservoirs, gutters, sewers, drains and side-
walks in the manner hereinafter mentioned and direct 
and control the persons employed therein. Section 2. 
The cost and expense of surveying streets, alleys, side. 


